
 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Junior Men's Sabre

TEAM POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF 2/15/2026

RANK NAME BTH DIVISION

TEAM 

TOTAL 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1  Morrill, William 2006 Metropolitan NYC 6,593.000 1100 786 279 0 1224 1212 1200 792

2  Choi, Silas 2007 North Texas 4,921.030 832.15 600 580.88 552 804 668 612 272

3  Gonzalez, Emilio 2008 Metropolitan NYC 4,117.136 979 680 600 572 686.136 600 0 0

4  Kim, Shaun 2007 Connecticut 3,022.175 556 552 510 318.175 834 252 0 0

5 # Anthony, Devyn 2009 New Jersey 2,825.653 552 509.08 408 335.5 510.873 269 241.2 0

6  Holz, Daniel 2008 Mt. Valley 2,618.490 935 767.2 499.29 417 0 0 0 0

7  Wang, Nicolas 2007 Colorado 2,573.272 510 400 341 309 493.2 266.5 253.572 0

8  Cheong, Heonjun 2007 South Texas 2,190.831 759 309 171 171 518.331 262.5 0 0

9 # Tse, Aiden J 2010 Northern CA 2,098.340 510 411 330.4125 252 360 234.927 0 0

10  Berrio, Carter 2006 Gold Coast 2,096.160 750.76 420 404 309 212.4 0 0 0

11  Primus, Nazir 2008 Metro NYC 1,969.674 575.4 420 309 270 395.274 0 0 0

12 # Ermakov, Semeon 2009 Colorado 1,965.160 600 552 380.86 187.5 244.8 0 0 0

13  Oh, Triton 2007 Metro NYC 1,960.798 931.6 411 198 189 231.198 0 0 0

14 # Kim, Elijah 2009 North TX 1,621.269 510 363 328.8 192 227.469 0 0 0

15  Hjerpe, Wade 2006 Arizona 1,543.780 566.5 414 361.68 0 201.6 0 0 0

16  Guffey, Christopher 2008 North TX 1,522.545 374 300 204 0 391.545 253 0 0

17 # Ng, Jonathan 2010 New Jersey 1,461.960 558.96 510 207 186 0 0 0 0

18  Atanassov, Vasil 2007 Oregon 1,455.490 510 321 321 303.49 0 0 0 0

19 # Joo, Jeein 2009 Southern CA 1,368.000 414 321 318 315 0 0 0 0

20  Ren, James 2007 North TX 1,333.740 577.5 411 345.24 0 0 0 0 0

21  Lim, William 2007 Orange Coast 1,250.360 548 312.36 204 186 0 0 0 0

22  Kwalwasser, Eric 2008 Connecticut 1,107.087 312 210 201 0 384.087 0 0 0

23 # Li, Howard 2011 Southern CA 1,094.395 600 494.395 0 0 0 0 0 0

24  Miclaus, Justin 2007 New Jersey 1,033.030 420 352 0 0 261.03 0 0 0

25  Nazlymov, Andrei 2006 Capitol 1,008.805 414 306 288.805 0 0 0 0 0

26 # Bell, Alfred (Tripp) 2009 Gold Coast 985.129 306 302.5 0 0 376.629 0 0 0

27 # Skarbonkiewicz, Maksymilian 2009 Oregon 925.415 301.4 279.015 180 165 0 0 0 0

28 # Lin, Maxim 2009 New England 924.000 312 240 201 171 0 0 0 0

29  Babayev, Gabriel 2007 Connecticut 840.000 420 222 198 0 0 0 0 0

30 # Kim, Ethan 2009 West-Rock 810.000 510 300 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 # Kang, Evan 2009 New England 786.400 412 0 0 0 374.4 0 0 0

32 # Huang, Alex 2010 New Jersey 705.000 330 192 183 0 0 0 0 0

33  Yan, William 2008 Capitol 702.000 306 222 174 0 0 0 0 0

34  Ji, Cody Walter 2006 Georgia 670.615 670.615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35  Lee, Noah 2008 San Diego 664.280 313.28 177 174 0 0 0 0 0

36  Su, Landon 2008 Virginia 663.000 417 246 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 # Vaid, Luke 2009 Georgia 590.225 321 269.225 0 0 0 0 0 0

38  Miyasaki-Castro, Masanobu 2007 Southern CA 574.500 346.5 228 0 0 0 0 0 0

39  Zhao, Zhiyu (Yogi) 2008 Orange Coast 553.480 553.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40  Ye, Eric 2008 Georgia 548.000 548 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 # Munguia, Nathan 2009 Orange Coast 522.000 315 207 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 # Chon, Collin 2009 North TX 513.000 318 195 0 0 0 0 0 0

43  Shoman, Noah 2007 New Jersey 510.000 510 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 # Zhao, Lucas 2009 New Jersey 507.000 312 195 0 0 0 0 0 0

45  Poff, Kainoa 2007 Mt. Valley 489.500 489.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 # Wei, Rian 2011 Capitol 483.000 315 168 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 # Wang, Daniel 2009 New England 417.000 417 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48  Wang, Robert 2007 Connecticut 379.500 379.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49  Pi, Alexander 2008 Oregon 360.000 195 165 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 # Mehan, Nicholas 2009 Connecticut 342.000 174 168 0 0 0 0 0 0

51  Hu, Christopher 2008 Metro NYC 337.755 337.755 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 # Chung, Connor 2009 West-Rock 330.413 330.4125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53  Shoman, Zachary 2007 New Jersey 324.500 324.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 # Lee, Andrew 2009 New Jersey 304.500 304.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 # Li, Ayden 2010 San Bern'do 303.000 303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56  Chen, Jonathan 2008 New Jersey 298.595 298.595 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

57  Chon, Taylor 2006 North TX 260.000 260 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58  Bera, Enzo 2008 Metro NYC 256.000 256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59  Qiu, Nathan 2007 San Diego 204.000 204 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60  Huang, Ethan 2006 New Jersey 201.000 201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Group I Values Group II Values

# = Cadet



 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Junior Men's Sabre

61T # Sanchez, Jacob 2011 San Diego 198.000 198 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61T # Zhang, Kaixuan 2010 North TX 198.000 198 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63 # Hwang, Jayden 2010 Southern CA 195.000 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 # Kim, Kendrick 2009 North TX 192.000 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 # Chambers, Miles 2012 Metro NYC 183.000 183 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66T # Kovalev, Daniil 2010 Orange Coast 180.000 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66T # Wang, Samuel 2009 Southern CA 180.000 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

68T # Brimmer, Robert (Trey) 2011 Nevada 177.000 177 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

68T # Holz, Lucas 2009 Mt. Valley 177.000 177 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 # Cao, Oliver 2009 Orange Coast 174.000 174 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71  Kushkov, Daniel 2008 New England 171.000 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

72T # Meyerson, Jacob 2009 New England 168.000 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

72T # Yang, Phillip 2011 Southern CA 168.000 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

74  Kalpathy, Rohit 2008 North TX 165.000 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

# = Cadet
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DOMESTIC - JUNIOR as of:  2/15/2026

No team points for 33-64 JR - JULY 2025 JR - OCT 2025 JR - JOs 2026 JR - FEB 2026

PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS

Morrill, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Choi, Silas 2 552 np 0 np 0 1 600

Gonzalez, Emilio 1 600 6 417 17 210 np 0

Kim, Shaun 10 318 2 552 55 0 3 510

Anthony, Devyn 16 300 35 0 2 552 15 303

Holz, Daniel 6 417 17 210 np 0 38 0

Wang, Nicolas 39 0 13 309 3 510 68 0

Cheong, Heonjun 30 171 30 171 np 0 13 309

Tse, Aiden J 3 510 20 201 18 207 8 411

Berrio, Carter 5 420 24 189 13 309 138 0

Primus, Nazir 13 309 78 0 34.5 0 5 420

Ermakov, Semeon np 0 1 600 24.5 187.5 2 552

Oh, Triton 24 189 8 411 21 198 np 0

Kim, Elijah 25 186 23 192 24.5 187.5 3 510

Hjerpe, Wade 7 414 72 0 54 0 np 0

Guffey, Christopher 90.5 0 65 0 16 300 19 204

Ng, Jonathan 26 183 25 186 3 510 18 207

Atanassov, Vasil 9 321 3 510 np 0 9 321

Joo, Jeein 11 315 9 321 10 318 7 414

Ren, James 53 0 131 0 8 411 np 0

Lim, William 27 180 19 204 np 0 25 186

Kwalwasser, Eric 17 210 39 0 12 312 20 201

Li, Howard 130 0 33 0 1 600 71 0

Miclaus, Justin 80 0 45 0 34.5 0 33 0

Nazlymov, Andrei np 0 14 306 7 414 37 0

Bell, Alfred (Tripp) 207 0 88 0 129 0 14 306

Skarbonkiewicz, Maksymilian 81.5 0 98.33 0 27 180 32 165

Lin, Maxim 12 312 83 0 20 201 30 171

Babayev, Gabriel 21 198 np 0 5 420 np 0

Kim, Ethan 3 510 59 0 63 0 16 300

Kang, Evan 54 0 91 0 108 0 48 0

Huang, Alex 23 192 26 183 154 0 53 0

Yan, William 29 174 111 0 14 306 54 0

Ji, Cody Walter np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Noah 28 177 132 0 29 174 34.5 0

Su, Landon 86 0 52 0 6 417 66 0

Vaid, Luke 33 0 86 0 9 321 114 0

Miyasaki-Castro, Masanobu 70 0 129 0 70.5 0 39 0

Zhao, Zhiyu (Yogi) 75.5 0 130 0 105 0 55 0

Ye, Eric 74 0 36 0 78 0 np 0

Munguia, Nathan 18 207 110 0 np 0 11 315

Chon, Collin 34.5 0 176.33 0 22 195 10 318

Shoman, Noah np 0 3 510 38 0 np 0

Zhao, Lucas 56 0 12 312 79 0 22 195

Poff, Kainoa 71 0 50 0 37 0 82 0

Wei, Rian 85 0 101.5 0 11 315 31 168

Wang, Daniel 52 0 176.33 0 157 0 6 417

Wang, Robert np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Pi, Alexander 22 195 40.5 0 32 165 91 0

Mehan, Nicholas 31 168 29 174 101 0 128 0

Hu, Christopher 67 0 40.5 0 131 0 105 0

Chung, Connor 180.5 0 38 0 40 0 34.5 0

Shoman, Zachary np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Andrew 14.5 304.5 137 0 100 0 np 0

Li, Ayden 98 0 63 0 15 303 83 0

Chen, Jonathan 113 0 120 0 119.5 0 130 0

Chon, Taylor 73 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bera, Enzo 75.5 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Qiu, Nathan 47 0 43 0 19 204 52 0

Huang, Ethan 20 201 np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Cadet
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Sanchez, Jacob 183 0 21 198 73 0 np 0

Zhang, Kaixuan 148 0 87 0 58 0 21 198

Hwang, Jayden 104 0 22 195 np 0 np 0

Kim, Kendrick 137 0 169.33 0 23 192 45 0

Chambers, Miles np 0 154.5 0 26 183 np 0

Kovalev, Daniil 40 0 27 180 53 0 78.5 0

Wang, Samuel 154 0 71 0 81 0 27 180

Brimmer, Robert (Trey) 145 0 204.5 0 28 177 135 0

Holz, Lucas 51 0 95 0 66 0 28 177

Cao, Oliver 159.5 0 61 0 107 0 29 174

Kushkov, Daniel 61 0 62 0 30 171 145 0

Meyerson, Jacob 105 0 109 0 31 168 133 0

Yang, Phillip 164.5 0 31 168 41 0 46 0

Kalpathy, Rohit 32 165 190 0 np 0 np 0

# = Cadet
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Junior Men's Sabre

DOMESTIC - DIVISION I

No team points for 33-64
DVI - JULY 

SF=0.8 2025
DVI - OCT 

SF=1.096 2025
DVI - NOV 

SF=1.1 2025

PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS

Morrill, William np 0 np 0 1 1100

Choi, Silas 21 264 10 580.88 35 0

Gonzalez, Emilio 3 680 40 0 12 572

Kim, Shaun 6 556 45 0 31 308

Anthony, Devyn 14 408 41 0 26 335.5

Holz, Daniel 67 0 5 767.2 3 935

Wang, Nicolas 16 400 47 0 25 341

Cheong, Heonjun 49 0 116 0 7 759

Tse, Aiden J 24 252 67 0 111 0

Berrio, Carter 15 404 8 750.76 69 0

Primus, Nazir 19.5 270 11 575.4 109 0

Ermakov, Semeon np 0 17.5 380.86 105 0

Oh, Triton 58 0 3 931.6 38.5 0

Kim, Elijah 136 0 27 328.8 20.33 363

Hjerpe, Wade 100 0 21 361.68 13 566.5

Guffey, Christopher 35 0 49 0 19 374

Ng, Jonathan 39 0 14 558.96 np 0

Atanassov, Vasil 46 0 105 0 43.5 0

Joo, Jeein 75.5 0 84 0 121 0

Ren, James 121 0 24 345.24 11 577.5

Lim, William 8 548 30 312.36 80 0

Kwalwasser, Eric 55 0 61 0 48 0

Li, Howard 54 0 53 0 38.5 0

Miclaus, Justin 11 420 155 0 23 352

Nazlymov, Andrei np 0 79 0 np 0

Bell, Alfred (Tripp) 127 0 123 0 32 302.5

Skarbonkiewicz, Maksymilian 50 0 32 301.4 117.33 0

Lin, Maxim 27 240 74.5 0 68 0

Babayev, Gabriel 31.5 222 np 0 np 0

Kim, Ethan np 0 146.5 0 57 0

Kang, Evan 13 412 86 0 64 0

Huang, Alex 51 0 52 0 27 330

Yan, William 31.5 222 177 0 116 0

Ji, Cody Walter np 0 46 0 np 0

Lee, Noah 91 0 39 0 117.33 0

Su, Landon 25.5 246 51 0 55 0

Vaid, Luke 53 0 36 0 56 0

Miyasaki-Castro, Masanobu 30 228 76 0 24 346.5

Zhao, Zhiyu (Yogi) 134 0 15 553.48 42 0

Ye, Eric 106 0 16 548 49 0

Munguia, Nathan 129 0 159 0 168 0

Chon, Collin 122 0 68 0 37 0

Shoman, Noah np 0 98 0 113.5 0

Zhao, Lucas 119 0 148 0 127.5 0

Poff, Kainoa 140 0 103 0 54 0

Wei, Rian np 0 145 0 94 0

Wang, Daniel 57 0 69 0 40 0

Wang, Robert np 0 np 0 18 379.5

Pi, Alexander 89 0 73 0 131 0

Mehan, Nicholas 144 0 126 0 166 0

Hu, Christopher 48 0 152 0 120 0

Chung, Connor np 0 110.5 0 46 0

Shoman, Zachary np 0 np 0 28 324.5

Lee, Andrew 145 0 119 0 np 0

Li, Ayden 150 0 97 0 58 0

Chen, Jonathan 126 0 128 0 156.33 0

Chon, Taylor 22 260 np 0 np 0

Bera, Enzo 23 256 np 0 np 0

Qiu, Nathan 103 0 54 0 72 0

Huang, Ethan 65 0 np 0 np 0

# = Cadet
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Sanchez, Jacob np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhang, Kaixuan 151.5 0 117 0 106 0

Hwang, Jayden 84 0 59 0 67 0

Kim, Kendrick 94 0 114 0 147 0

Chambers, Miles np 0 np 0 np 0

Kovalev, Daniil np 0 107 0 112 0

Wang, Samuel 83 0 137 0 np 0

Brimmer, Robert (Trey) np 0 104 0 115 0

Holz, Lucas 131 0 166 0 62 0

Cao, Oliver np 0 201 0 85 0

Kushkov, Daniel np 0 125 0 161.5 0

Meyerson, Jacob np 0 70 0 134 0

Yang, Phillip np 0 204 0 74 0

Kalpathy, Rohit np 0 43 0 125 0

# = Cadet
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INT'L - JUNIOR as of:  2/15/2026

No team points for 33-64

JR 

WORLDS 

SF=2 2025

Busan KOR 

SF=1.2 11/1/25

Dormagen 

GER SF=2 12/13/25

Boston 

USA 

SF=1.243 1/18/26

Plovdiv 

BUL SF=2 1/31/26

PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS

Morrill, William 17 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Choi, Silas np 0 3 612 33 0 np 0 70 0

Gonzalez, Emilio 16 600 np 0 np 0 2 686.136 34.5 0

Kim, Shaun np 0 17 252 76 0 42 0 6 834

Anthony, Devyn np 0 20 241.2 np 0 8 510.873 96 0

Holz, Daniel np 0 66 0 38 0 np 0 41 0

Wang, Nicolas np 0 8 493.2 96 0 19 253.572 48 0

Cheong, Heonjun np 0 np 0 np 0 6 518.331 40 0

Tse, Aiden J np 0 16 360 np 0 24 234.927 98 0

Berrio, Carter np 0 28 212.4 117 0 104 0 55 0

Primus, Nazir np 0 np 0 np 0 10 395.274 np 0

Ermakov, Semeon np 0 19 244.8 42 0 38 0 34.5 0

Oh, Triton np 0 48 0 51 0 25 231.198 184 0

Kim, Elijah np 0 np 0 np 0 26 227.469 np 0

Hjerpe, Wade np 0 31 201.6 34 0 55 0 np 0

Guffey, Christopher np 0 np 0 np 0 11 391.545 np 0

Ng, Jonathan np 0 np 0 np 0 97 0 71 0

Atanassov, Vasil np 0 np 0 np 0 78 0 np 0

Joo, Jeein np 0 np 0 np 0 98 0 np 0

Ren, James np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lim, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kwalwasser, Eric np 0 np 0 np 0 13 384.087 np 0

Li, Howard np 0 np 0 np 0 47 0 np 0

Miclaus, Justin np 0 np 0 108 0 17 261.03 np 0

Nazlymov, Andrei np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bell, Alfred (Tripp) np 0 np 0 np 0 15 376.629 np 0

Skarbonkiewicz, Maksymilian np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lin, Maxim np 0 np 0 np 0 83 0 np 0

Babayev, Gabriel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Ethan np 0 73 0 np 0 79 0 np 0

Kang, Evan np 0 12 374.4 135 0 71 0 np 0

Huang, Alex np 0 np 0 np 0 58 0 np 0

Yan, William np 0 np 0 np 0 103 0 np 0

Ji, Cody Walter 19 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Noah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Su, Landon np 0 np 0 np 0 70 0 np 0

Vaid, Luke np 0 np 0 np 0 45 0 np 0

Miyasaki-Castro, Masanobu np 0 np 0 np 0 60 0 np 0

Zhao, Zhiyu (Yogi) np 0 np 0 np 0 107 0 np 0

Ye, Eric np 0 np 0 np 0 44 0 np 0

Munguia, Nathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 169 0

Chon, Collin np 0 np 0 np 0 40 0 np 0

Shoman, Noah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhao, Lucas np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Poff, Kainoa np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wei, Rian np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Daniel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Robert np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Pi, Alexander np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Mehan, Nicholas np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hu, Christopher np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chung, Connor np 0 np 0 np 0 61 0 np 0

Shoman, Zachary np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Andrew np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Li, Ayden np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Jonathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chon, Taylor np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bera, Enzo np 0 np 0 35 0 np 0 156 0

Qiu, Nathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Huang, Ethan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Cadet
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Sanchez, Jacob np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhang, Kaixuan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hwang, Jayden np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Kendrick np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chambers, Miles np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kovalev, Daniil np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Samuel np 0 np 0 np 0 82 0 np 0

Brimmer, Robert (Trey) np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Holz, Lucas np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Cao, Oliver np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kushkov, Daniel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Meyerson, Jacob np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yang, Phillip np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kalpathy, Rohit np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Cadet
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INT'L - SENIOR WORLD CUPS as of: 2/15/2026

No team points for 33-64
Seoul KOR 

SF=2 5/2/25

Madrid 

ESP SF=2 5/24/25

Alger ALG 

SF=2 11/8/25

Orleans 

FRA SF=2 12/5/25

Tunis TUN 

SF=2 1/10/26

Salt Lake 

City USA 

SF=2 1/24/26

PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS PLACE PTS

Morrill, William 15 1212 21.5 786 21 792 38 279 14 1224 16 1200

Choi, Silas 45 272 29 668 np 0 np 0 20 804 101 0

Gonzalez, Emilio np 0 75 0 np 0 116 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Shaun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 150 0

Anthony, Devyn np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 48 269

Holz, Daniel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 164 0 np 0

Wang, Nicolas 87 0 np 0 84 0 np 0 np 0 50.5 266.5

Cheong, Heonjun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 54.5 262.5 87 0

Tse, Aiden J np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 95 0

Berrio, Carter np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 173 0

Primus, Nazir np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ermakov, Semeon np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 128 0

Oh, Triton np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 175 0

Kim, Elijah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 98 0

Hjerpe, Wade np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Guffey, Christopher np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 64 253

Ng, Jonathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 165 0

Atanassov, Vasil np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Joo, Jeein np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 108 0

Ren, James np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lim, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kwalwasser, Eric np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Li, Howard np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Miclaus, Justin np 0 np 0 154 0 np 0 np 0 147 0

Nazlymov, Andrei np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bell, Alfred (Tripp) np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Skarbonkiewicz, Maksymilian np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lin, Maxim np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Babayev, Gabriel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Ethan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 75 0

Kang, Evan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Huang, Alex np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yan, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ji, Cody Walter np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Noah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Su, Landon np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Vaid, Luke np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Miyasaki-Castro, Masanobu np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhao, Zhiyu (Yogi) np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 198 0

Ye, Eric np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 184 0

Munguia, Nathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chon, Collin np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Shoman, Noah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhao, Lucas np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Poff, Kainoa np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wei, Rian np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Daniel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Robert np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Pi, Alexander np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Mehan, Nicholas np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hu, Christopher np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chung, Connor np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Shoman, Zachary np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Andrew np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Li, Ayden np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Jonathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chon, Taylor np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bera, Enzo np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 176 0

Qiu, Nathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Huang, Ethan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Cadet
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Sanchez, Jacob np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhang, Kaixuan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hwang, Jayden np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Kendrick np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chambers, Miles np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kovalev, Daniil np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Samuel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Brimmer, Robert (Trey) np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Holz, Lucas np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Cao, Oliver np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kushkov, Daniel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Meyerson, Jacob np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yang, Phillip np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kalpathy, Rohit np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Cadet


